

Department of Biosciences Integral University Lucknow



Selection as Member of NASI (The National Academy of Sciences, India).

Dr. Mohammad Salman Khan, Associate Professor in the Department of Biosciences, Integral University has been selected as a **Member of NASI (The National Academy of Sciences, India)**. NASI receives several applications for this prestigious award throughout the year and this year only 26 members have been selected in the field of Biological Sciences. National Academy of Sciences, India (NASI), Allahabad is the oldest of the three prestigious science academies in the country, the other



two being Indian National Science Academy (INSA) New Delhi, and the Indian Academy of Sciences (IASc) Bangalore).

The selected list of members from across the country in 2022 is given at http://nasi.nic.in/NASI-MNAScBiological-Sc.-2022-merged.pdf

Dr. Mohammad Salman Khan received his Ph.D. in Biochemistry (Faculty of Medicine) from Aligarh Muslim University, Aligarh in the year 2008. He is an experienced academician and researcher with more than 18 years of Research experience in the broad field of drug target, cardio-metabolic disorders and glycation biology. He has published several publications in high impact factor international journals including Free Radical Biology and Medicine, IJBM, Oxidative Medicine and Cellular Longevity etc. Moreover, Dr. Khan is a member of various national/international societies and also an invited member of the International Society of Free Radical Biology and Medicine (SFRBM). He has been nominated as Academic Editor at PLOSONE Editorial Board. Dr. Khan also has one patent awarded from the Office of Controller General of Patents, Designs & Trade Marks, New Delhi.